ι		01-10-2007			
FORM PTO-159:	5		Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0	0011 (exp. 4/94)	103359608			
M&G- 09555.015	51USWO				
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Nan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	USSIER (31 August 2006)		THERATECHNOLOGIES INC. 2310 Alfred-Nobel boulevard Saint-Laurent, Québec		
	CHON (17 June 2006) ALLAS (7 June 2006)				
	ABRIBAT (10 July 2006)		ada H4S 2A4		
Additional name(	s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕻	No Additional	name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
	of conveyance:				
	signment Merger curity Agreement Change	of Name		a.	
Oth				Price 7007	
Execution D	Date: See Above			N G	
A A	tion and on (-)	<u>.</u>			
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s	.):		$\mathbf{R} \mathbf{a} \mathbf{B}$	
If this do	ocument is being filed together wi	th a new application, the execution	on date of the appli	cation is:	
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	B. I	Patent No.(s)	cation is: CE SECTION	
10/576,4	139				
		Additional numbers attached? Yes		5 t	
	nd address of party to whom corre hould be mailed:	spondence concerning 6. Tot	al number of appli	cations and patents involved:	
		7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00	
Name: Address:	Gregory A. Sebald Merchant & Gould P.C.		Enclosed Authorized to	b be charged to deposit account	
/ Iddi 000.	P. O. Box 2903	0			
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Ple	ase charge any add	itional fees or credit any Deposit account number: 13-2725	
Stateme	nt and signature:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	est of my knowledge and belief, t document.	he foregoing information is true a	and correct and any	v attached copy is a true copy of the	
originar	document.	1 Mm	and the second se		
And the second s	Sebald (33,280)	- Martin		5 January 2007	
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Signature	Total	umber of pages including attachments and document:	
			TOLATIN		
		Do not detach this portion		ß	
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks	132725	
		Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450		ur de la companya de	
		Alexandria VA 22313-145	0	00000175 40.00 DA	
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:				00 0;	
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments, P. O.				
	cient postage, in an envelope addressed to 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 5 J		arks, Mail Stop Assignr	nents, P. O.	
			ye	23\$52	
		Name Casey Caron	1	PATENT TRANSFICE	

PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0489

11718.169

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

## UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We, 1) LUSSIER, Bruno, 2) VACHON, Luc, (3) ALLAS, Soraya, 4) ABRIBAT, Thierry, whose full addresses are 1) 15, D'Anjou Street, Saint-Lambert, Québec, Canada, J4S 1K4, 2) 3741, St-André Street, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H2L 3V6, 3) 5, Vincent d'Indy avenue, apt. 302, Outremont, Québec, Canada, H2V 2S7, 4) Les (3) 5, Vincent d'Indy avenue, apt. 302, Outremont, Québec, Canada, H2V 2S7, 4) Les (4) Jardins d'Eele, 3 Allée des Sequeias, Limonést, France, 69760 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors); have invented "USE OF GROWTH HORMONE RELEASING FACTOR ANALOGS IN TREATING PATIENTS SUFFERING FROM WASTING" described in PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2004/001843 filed on October 20, 2004, US Patent Application No. 10/576,439 filed on October 20, 2004 and US Patent Application No. 60/512,198 filed on October 20, 2003. I/We hereby authorize and request my/our patent agent to insert here in parentheses (Application number , filed ;) the filing date (s) and application number(s) of any additional application covering the same invention when known;

and:

WHEREAS THERATECHNOLOGIES INC., whose full post office address is 2310, Alfred-Nobel boulevard, Saint-Laurent, Québec, Canada, H4S 2A4 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be

PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0490 filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and

ASSIGNOR(S

Bruno LUSSIER

VACHON

Luc

seal.

WITNESS(ES)

ignature of Witness

MIGAEL GOMCET Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Miner Goulet Name of Witness

Honico Regel-

Signature of Witness

MONICA REGALINO

Name of Witness

ignature of Witness

07/10/2006 MM/DD/YY

Thierry ABRIBAT

Soraya ÁLLAS

aucuans Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0491

DATE MM/DD//

11718.169

WITNESS(ES) Signature of Witness

MICHEL Goucer Name of Witness DATE

08/31/2006

MM/DD/YYYY

ASSIGNEE(S)

Signature of authorized representative of THERATECHNOLOGIES INC.

GENEVIÈVE Dubuc Name of authorized representative of THERATECHNOLOGIES INC.

Title of authorized representative of THERATECHNOLOGIES INC.

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of October 20, 2003